
2024 North Carolina Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 48-16   Conf: 22-8   Home: 37-3   Away: 9-8   Neutral: 2-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (515), Opp (500)   DPs Turned: Team (48), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (6), Stevenson (2), Cook (1), Gallaher (1), Honeycutt (1), Van
De Brake (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Donofrio (2), Honeycutt (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Stevenson (12), Totals (12), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Sprague 5, DeCaro 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-90),
Stevenson (35-42), Matthijs (7-7), DeCaro (6-7), Peterson (6-8), Haugh (5-6), Flannery (3-3), Pence (3-5), Bovair (2-2), Haskin (2-2), Boaz
(1-2), Fischer (1-1), Johnson (1-1), Percival (1-2), Sprague (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Harber, Parks .343 61-61 233 57 80 9 1 20 63 151 .648 35 1 54 0 .425 4 0 4-4 398 22 6 .986
16 Cook, Casey .341 64-64 258 67 88 12 1 18 78 156 .605 36 7 55 2 .431 3 1 7-7 111 2 0 1.000
4 Donofrio, Anthony .326 61-60 236 60 77 19 6 7 53 129 .547 45 2 45 3 .435 2 0 19-22 137 5 4 .973
7 Honeycutt, Vance .318 62-62 255 88 81 13 2 28 70 182 .714 36 6 83 1 .410 3 2 28-32 185 5 3 .984
5 Gallaher, Gavin .314 53-45 175 41 55 7 0 8 38 86 .491 26 1 42 4 .392 7 0 5-5 36 56 10 .902
1 Madera, Alex .303 63-63 228 53 69 9 2 2 34 88 .386 42 0 43 2 .407 3 8 9-12 88 133 2 .991
44 Stevenson, Luke .284 64-63 215 43 61 8 2 14 58 115 .535 48 4 55 3 .420 2 0 2-2 511 38 2 .996
23 Osuna, Alberto .281 62-62 231 43 65 17 0 14 56 124 .537 34 3 56 3 .376 3 0 1-1 25 3 0 1.000
3 Wilkerson, Colby .270 64-64 215 48 58 13 1 3 33 82 .381 26 10 51 8 .370 3 6 1-2 87 134 16 .932

6
Van De Brake,
Jackson .213 48-20 80 21 17 4 0 1 11 24 .300 21 3 20 2 .390 1 0 5-5 7 29 6 .857

45 Stokely, Hunter .500 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
19 Castagnozzi, Johnny .233 28-10 43 6 10 3 0 0 6 13 .302 6 1 12 1 .333 1 0 0-0 20 18 2 .950
52 Haskin, Parker .231 20-1 13 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .308 3 0 3 1 .375 0 0 0-0 33 3 1 .973
18 French, Carter .167 19-0 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 3 0 .375 0 0 1-1 4 0 1 .800
8 Alvarez, Patrick .125 11-0 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
10 Dix, Eliot .091 9-1 11 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 .182 1 3 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Galaska, Ryker .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
20 Cost, Kaleb .000 9-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .302 64-64 2213 541 668 116 15 115 502 1159 .524 364 41 527 30 .405 32 17 83-94 1676 502 57 .974
Opponents .251 64-64 2156 307 542 92 1 69 280 843 .391 249 53 549 42 .341 16 15 37-46 1603 543 76 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
46 Simmons, Will 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 1.2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
26 Percival, Kyle 2.42 4-0 22 0 0 0-2 0 22.1 20 8 6 11 20 2 0 1 .235 2 1 0 2 1
49 Pence, Dalton 2.45 5-1 36 0 0 0-0 8 58.2 40 18 16 27 74 7 0 6 .189 1 4 0 3 0
27 Bovair, Connor 3.62 1-0 23 1 0 0-1 1 27.1 28 12 11 8 27 6 0 4 .259 0 0 0 0 2
24 Matthijs, Matthew 3.72 12-4 36 0 0 0-0 0 58.0 49 29 24 18 56 12 0 5 .232 2 5 0 4 3
29 DeCaro, Jason 3.81 6-1 18 18 0 0-1 0 89.2 74 41 38 44 78 12 1 10 .221 3 9 0 0 0
28 Sprague, Shea 4.25 3-2 17 15 0 0-0 0 78.1 78 42 37 18 70 13 0 14 .261 1 8 0 1 2
25 Peterson, Ben 4.70 3-2 19 3 0 0-0 1 30.2 31 18 16 20 30 6 0 1 .267 3 7 1 0 2
51 Fischer, Ryan 4.76 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 10 5 3 5 4 0 0 1 .370 0 0 0 0 0
47 Haugh, Aidan 4.83 4-3 22 8 0 0-0 0 54.0 58 33 29 27 61 11 0 10 .265 7 3 0 2 0
31 Johnson, Olin 4.96 1-0 7 6 0 0-1 0 16.1 20 15 9 8 10 0 0 0 .290 3 1 0 0 2
38 Poston, Matt 5.12 5-2 29 0 0 0-0 4 38.2 34 22 22 21 52 6 0 5 .231 3 4 0 2 1
15 Padgett, Cameron 5.22 1-0 17 2 0 0-0 0 29.1 34 19 17 10 20 4 0 5 .301 1 2 1 2 1
36 Boaz, Folger 5.77 3-1 9 9 0 0-0 0 39.0 48 26 25 19 38 6 0 7 .294 5 5 0 0 1
35 Capocci, Francesco 12.27 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 7 5 2 7 5 0 0 .333 0 1 1 0 0
17 Flannery, Boston 15.19 0-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 11 9 9 2 2 0 0 .357 2 3 0 0 0
Totals 4.30 48-16 275 64 0 2 15 558.2 542 307 267 249 549 92 1 69 .251 33 53 3 16 15
Opponents 8.05 16-48 307 64 1 0 5 534.1 668 541 478 364 527 116 15 115 .302 54 41 4 32 17



2024 North Carolina Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 2, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Cook, Casey 113 111 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Osuna, Alberto 28 25 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Sprague, Shea 16 1 15 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
29 DeCaro, Jason 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 0 0
25 Peterson, Ben 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
24 Matthijs, Matthew 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
47 Haugh, Aidan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
15 Padgett, Cameron 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Poston, Matt 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Stokely, Hunter 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Bovair, Connor 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Galaska, Ryker 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Percival, Kyle 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
51 Fischer, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Stevenson, Luke 551 511 38 2 .996 1 35 7 .833 12 0
1 Madera, Alex 223 88 133 2 .991 35 0 0 — 0 0
14 Harber, Parks 426 398 22 6 .986 41 0 0 — 0 0
7 Honeycutt, Vance 193 185 5 3 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Donofrio, Anthony 146 137 5 4 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
52 Haskin, Parker 37 33 3 1 .973 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Castagnozzi, Johnny 40 20 18 2 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Wilkerson, Colby 237 87 134 16 .932 39 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gallaher, Gavin 102 36 56 10 .902 4 0 0 — 0 0
36 Boaz, Folger 9 1 7 1 .889 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Van De Brake, Jackson 42 7 29 6 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Johnson, Olin 7 4 2 1 .857 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
49 Pence, Dalton 7 3 3 1 .857 0 3 2 .600 0 0
8 Alvarez, Patrick 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 French, Carter 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dix, Eliot 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Flannery, Boston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Cost, Kaleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Capocci, Francesco 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Simmons, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2235 1676 502 57 .974 129 74 16 .822 12 0
Opponents 2222 1603 543 76 .966 93 166 17 .907 9 0


